HAL Id: hal-04697447
Submitted on 13 Sep 2024
HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access
archive for the deposit and dissemination of sci-
entific research documents, whether they are pub-
lished or not. The documents may come from
teaching and research institutions in France or

10.1109/BCTM.2012.6352639.
[5] D. F. Williams, A. C. Young, et M. Urteaga, « A Prescription for
Sub-Millimeter-Wave Transistor Characterization », IEEE
Trans. Terahertz Sci. Technol., vol. 3, no 4, Art. no 4, juill. 2013,
doi: 10.1109/TTHZ.2013.2255332.
[6] R. B. Marks et D. F. Williams, « Characteristic impedance
determination using propagation constant measurement », IEEE
Microw. Guid. Wave Lett., vol. 1, no 6, p. 141‑143, juin 1991,
doi: 10.1109/75.91092.
[7] D. F. Williams et R. B. Marks, « Transmission line capacitance
measurement », IEEE Microw. Guid. Wave Lett., vol. 1, no 9, p.
243‑245, sept. 1991, doi: 10.1109/75.84601.
[8] C. Liu, A. Wu, C. Li, et N. Ridler, « A New SOLT Calibration
Method for Leaky On-Wafer Measurements Using a 10-Term
Error Model », IEEE Trans. Microw. Theory Tech., vol. 66, no 8,
p. 3894‑3900, août 2018, doi: 10.1109/TMTT.2018.2832052.
[9] A. Wu et al., « Calibration on the Fly—A Novel Two-Port S-
Parameter Measurement Method for On-Wafer Leaky Systems »,
IEEE Trans. Microw. Theory Tech., vol. 68, no 8, p. 3558‑3564,
août 2020, doi: 10.1109/TMTT.2020.2988461.
[10] Y. Wang et al., « An Advanced Calibration Method for Probe
Leakage Correction in On-Wafer Test Systems », IEEE Trans.
Microw. Theory Tech., vol. 71, no 2, p. 682‑690, févr. 2023, doi:
10.1109/TMTT.2022.3200050.
[11] A. Ferrero et F. Sanpietro, « A simplified algorithm for leaky
network analyzer calibration », IEEE Microw. Guid. Wave Lett.,
vol. 5, no 4, p. 119‑121, avr. 1995, doi: 10.1109/75.372811.
[12] J. V. Butler, D. K. Rytting, M. F. Iskander, R. D. Pollard, et M.
Vanden Bossche, « 16-term error model and calibration
procedure for on-wafer network analysis measurements », IEEE
Trans. Microw. Theory Tech., vol. 39, no 12, p. 2211‑2217, déc.
1991, doi: 10.1109/22.106567.
[13] R. A. Speciale, « A Generalization of the TSD Network-
Analyzer Calibration Procedure, Covering n-Port Scattering-
Parameter Measurements, Affected by Leakage Errors », IEEE
Trans. Microw. Theory Tech., vol. 25, no 12, p. 1100‑1115, déc.
1977, doi: 10.1109/TMTT.1977.1129282.
[14] X. Wei, G. Niu, S. L. Sweeney, et S. S. Taylor, « Singular-
Value-Decomposition Based Four Port De-embedding and
Single-step Error Calibration for On-chip Measurement », in
2007 IEEE/MTT-S International Microwave Symposium, juin
2007, p. 1497‑1500. doi: 10.1109/MWSYM.2007.380537.
[15] X. Wei, G. Niu, S. L. Sweeney, Q. Liang, X. Wang, et S. S.
Taylor, « A General 4-Port Solution for 110 GHz On-Wafer
Transistor Measurements With or Without Impedance Standard
Substrate (ISS) Calibration », IEEE Trans. Electron Devices,

structures », in 2013 European Microwave Conference, oct.
2013, p. 318‑321. doi: 10.23919/EuMC.2013.6686655.
[25] F. J. Schmückle, T. Probst, U. Arz, G. N. Phung, R. Doerner, et
W. Heinrich, « Mutual interference in calibration line
configurations », in 2017 89th ARFTG Microwave Measurement
Conference (ARFTG), juin 2017, p. 1‑4. doi:
10.1109/ARFTG.2017.8000823.
[26] S. Fregonese et al., « On-Wafer Characterization of Silicon
Transistors Up To 500 GHz and Analysis of Measurement
Discontinuities Between the Frequency Bands », IEEE Trans.
Microw. Theory Tech., p. 1‑10, 2018, doi:
10.1109/TMTT.2018.2832067.
[27] S. Fregonese, M. Deng, M. Cabbia, C. Yadav, M. D. Matos, et T.
Zimmer, « THz Characterization and Modeling of SiGe HBTs:
Review (Invited) », IEEE J. Electron Devices Soc., vol. 8, p.
1363‑1372, 2020, doi: 10.1109/JEDS.2020.3036135.
[28] M. Cabbia, C. Yadav, M. Deng, S. Fregonese, M. De Matos, et
T. Zimmer, « Silicon Test Structures Design for Sub-THz and
THz Measurements », IEEE Trans. Electron Devices, vol. 67, no
12, Art. no 12, déc. 2020, doi: 10.1109/TED.2020.3031575.
[29] S. R. Panda, S. Fregonese, M. Deng, A. Chakravorty, et T.
Zimmer, « TCAD and EM co-simulation method to verify SiGe
HBT measurements up to 500 GHz », Solid-State Electron., vol.
174, p. 107915, déc. 2020, doi: 10.1016/j.sse.2020.107915.